

Cherokee Nation Tax Commission

P.O. Box 948 Tahlequah, OK 74465

Steve Wilson, Tax Commissioner

Fan Robinson, Tax Commissioner

Michael Doublehead, Tax Commissioner

CHEROKEE NATION TAX COMMISSION MEETING MARCH 13, 2024 4:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER.....Chairman Wilson

BUSINESS:

- 1. Approval of Minutes for December 13, 2023......Chairman Wilson
- 2. Rules and Regulations Definitions MV: 01-1-102.....Tammy Guinn
- 3. Monthly Reports.....Sharon Swepston
- 4. Consideration, discussion, and possible approval regarding any matter not known about or which could not have reasonably been foreseen prior to the time of posting.
- 5. Executive Session
 - a. Exit Executive Session

OTHER NEW BUSINESS: PUBLIC COMMENTS: ADJOURNMENT: